INDEPENDENT COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY OF SOUTH AFRICA NOTICE 706 OF 2018



Independent Communications Authority of South Africa Pinmill Farm, 164 Katherine Street, Sandton Private Bag X10002, Sandton, 2146

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS ACT, 2005 (ACT NO. 36 OF 2005)

APPLICATION FOR THE AMENDMENT OF A RADIO FREQUENCY SPECTRUM LICENCE ISSUED TO BEAT FM – REASONS FOR DECISION

- The Independent Communications Authority of South Africa ("the Authority" / "ICASA") hereby gives notice of the availability of the reasons for its decision in respect to the application to amend the Radio Frequency Spectrum Licence issued to Beat FM in line with section 31 (4) (d) of the Electronic Communications Authority of South Africa Act, No. 36 of 2005 ("the ECA") read together with Regulation 9 of the Radio Frequency Spectrum Regulations 2015 ("RFSR 2015"), as amended.
- The reasons are available during the Authority's normal office hours at the ICASA library, Block D, Pinmill Farm, 164 Katherine Street, Sandton OR at the ICASA website: www.icasa.org.za

RUBBEN MOHLALOGA

CHAIRPERSON

Date: 25/10 / 2018



Independent Communications Authority of South Africa Pinmill Farm, 164 Katherine Street, Sandton Private Bag X10002, Sandton, 2146

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS ACT, 2005 (ACT NO. 36 OF 2005)

APPLICATION FOR THE AMENDMENT OF A RADIO FREQUENCY SPECTRUM LICENCE ISSUED TO RHYTHM FM - REASONS FOR DECISION

- The Independent Communications Authority of South Africa ("the Authority" / "ICASA") hereby gives notice of the availability of the reasons for its decision in respect to the application to amend the Radio Frequency Spectrum Licence issued to Rhythm FM ("Applicant") in line with section 31 (4) (d) of the Electronic Communications Authority of South Africa Act, No. 36 of 2005 ("the ECA") read together with Regulation 9 of the Radio Frequency Spectrum Regulations 2015 ("RFSR 2015"), as amended.
- The reasons are available during the Authority's normal office hours at the ICASA library, Block D, Pinmill Farm, 164 Katherine Street, Sandton OR at the ICASA website: www.icasa.org.za

RUBBEN MOHLALOGA

CHAIRPERSON

Date: <u>25/10/2018</u>